Sun. 1/5

Wed. 1/8

Thu. 1/9

Fri. 1/10

Sat. 1/11
Sun. 1/12

9:30am
10:30am
10:45am

5:00pm
6:00pm
7:30pm

1-3pm
5:00pm
5:15pm

6:30pm

7:00am
11:00am

5:00pm
6:30pm

11:00am

9:30am
10:30am
10:45am
12:15pm
3:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm
7:30pm

SCHEDULE

Sunday School/Small Groups
Pre-Service Prayer [Upper Room]
Worship Celebration;

Kids Worship [Power Station]
Auction Room open [Area51]
Classic Service [Chapel]

Adult Open Basketball [Gym]

Living Waters Ministries Food Pantry

Auction Room open [Area51]

Living Waters Worship & Meal [Fellowship Hall];
Café 51 [Area51]

Student Ministries Service [Area51];

Kids Intermission [Power Station];

Benson Buddies [Kid Central];

Prophecy Class [Library];

Flourish Moms [Chapel]

Bible Study [Library, use West Chapel doors]
Bible Study w/Brad Riley [Gathering Room]

Students leave for Winter Retreat [Area51]
Kids Friday Night Out

Church Belles Lunch

Sunday School/Small Groups

Pre-Service Prayer [Upper Room]

Worship Celebration; Kids Worship

Discipleship Committee Meeting [Gathering Room]
Students return from Winter Retreat

Auction Room open [Area51]

Classic Service [Chapel]

Adult Open Basketball [Gym]

TITHE ENVELOPES FOR 2020 AVAILABLE

TO PICK-UP IN THE LOBBY.

G

“ Conpany
Open: Sunday 9:00-9:45am
& 10:25-10:45am

Wi-Fi: WFC_Public

Watch us live streaming every Sunday morning at 10:45am at firstnaz.org

WEEKLY

CONTACT US
hello@firstnaz.org | 316-858-1400 | firstnaz.org
1400 E. Kellogg Dr., Wichita, KS 67211

CONNECT WITH US
n WichitaFirstNazarene

January 5, 2020

if life had updates

Jesus On Being Human

new teaching series
begins this weekend

Pastor Scott Marshall

—WICHITA—

FIRST CHURCH =

NAZARENE

@@wichitafirstnaz , @WichitaFirstNaz



NEW HERE

Welcome Home. Wherever you came from, whatever you’ve
been through, whatever you’re facing, we’re glad you are here.
Relax. Breathe. You belong. God is for you and so are we.

U MINISTRIES

Mark your calendars for Sunday, January 26! The annual kids’ trivia
«mm fundraiser will begin immediately following morning service. More

x details coming soon!

MINISTRIES (/D

Winter Retreat | January 10-12 | Cost: $175
Registration & full payment due 1/8/20!
Meet @ A51 Friday, January 10th @ 5:00pm.

Eat before you come! U

AUCTION ROOM OPENS TONIGHT, JANUARY 5TH @ 5PM! m
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>= MINISTRIES

Thank you for the Christmas “goodie” bags. Your kindness &
ammmm gJ€NErosity is a blessing to each of us!
Linwood Elementary Staff

= RE-STOCK THE RESOURCE ROOM
@ LINWOOD ELEMENTARY
E Full size box of tissues Playdough 11/2” binders
Notebook paper Stickers Bright colored card stock
Ticonderoga pencils Kinetic sand Staples
Erasers Board games Flair pens (for grading)
O Rulers Treasure chest trinkets Headphones
Crayola Crayons Elmers glue Thinking putty
u Dry Erase markers Crayola markers Travel size magnadoodles
Glue sticks Scotch tape Wiki sticks
Clorox Wipes Masking tape Figits
Sticky note pads Construction paper Sweat pants (elastic waist
Sharpies Colored Gel pens pants)
Stress balls Weighted blankets Lg bottle hand sanitizer
Rubix cubes White board cleaner

TRIVIA CHALLENGE!!

Ja

$10

GET YOUR TEAM TOGETHER TODAY!

INFORMATION AND
KIDS MINISTRY

/| PERSON - SILENT DESSERT AUCTION
CHILI COOK-OFF

m
<
m
nuary 26" — 1 - 3pm 2
=
W

(DEADLINE IS JANUARY 22NP)

wAH EAD

Jan 12

Sign - up in your Sunday School
class to compete for the best
chili or just help feed the crowd
for the Trivia Challenge.

ARy 26 - Nz
- FLOURISH

January 8th @ 6:30pm
in the Chapel.

Discipleship Committee Meeting

NMI Council Meeting

Board Meeting

Kids Quiz [WFC]

SIGN Bible Study & Lunch

Questers Movie Night

Kids Trivia Challenge & Chili Cook-off
Church Belles Lunch

Louise Chapman Missionary Meeting



