	SCHEDULE 🝆
Sun. 1/5	9:30am Sunday School/Small Groups 10:30am Pre-Service Prayer [Upper Room] 10:45am Worship Celebration; Kids Worship [Power Station] 5:00pm Auction Room open [Area51] 6:00pm Classic Service [Chapel] 7:30pm Adult Open Basketball [Gym] 1-3pm Living Waters Ministries Food Pantry 5:00pm Auction Room open [Area51]
Wed. 1/8	 1-3pm Living Waters Ministries Food Pantry 5:00pm Auction Room open [Area51] 5:15pm Living Waters Worship & Meal [Fellowship Hall]; Café 51 [Area51] 6:30pm Student Ministries Service [Area51]; Kids Intermission [Power Station]; Benson Buddies [Kid Central]; Prophecy Class [Library]; Flourish Moms [Chapel]
Thu. 1/9	7:00am Bible Study [Library, use West Chapel doors] 11:00am Bible Study w/Brad Riley [Gathering Room]
Fri. 1/10	5:00pm Students leave for Winter Retreat [Area51] 6:30pm Kids Friday Night Out
Sat. 1/11	11:00am Church Belles Lunch
Sun. 1/12	 9:30am Sunday School/Small Groups 10:30am Pre-Service Prayer [Upper Room] 10:45am Worship Celebration; Kids Worship 12:15pm Discipleship Committee Meeting [Gathering Room] 3:00pm Students return from Winter Retreat 5:00pm Auction Room open [Area51] 6:00pm Classic Service [Chapel] 7:30pm Adult Open Basketball [Gym]

TITHE ENVELOPES FOR 2020 AVAILABLE TO PICK-UP IN THE LOBBY.



Open: Sunday 9:00-9:45am & 10:25-10:45am

Wi-Fi: WFC_Public Watch us live streaming every Sunday morning at 10:45am at firstnaz.org

January 5, 2020

if life had updates

Jesus On Being Human

new teaching series begins this weekend

Pastor Scott Marshall



CONTACT US

hello@firstnaz.org | 316-858-1400 | firstnaz.org 1400 E. Kellogg Dr., Wichita, KS 67211

CONNECT WITH US

WichitaFirstNazarene





NEW HERE

Welcome Home. Wherever you came from, whatever you've been through, whatever you're facing, we're glad you are here. Relax. Breathe. You belong. God is for you and so are we.

MINISTRIES

Mark your calendars for Sunday, January 26! The annual kids' trivia fundraiser will begin immediately following morning service. More details coming soon!

MINISTRIES (

Winter Retreat | January 10-12 | Cost: \$175

Registration & full payment due 1/8/20! Meet @ A51 Friday, January 10th @ 5:00pm.

Eat before you come!

AUCTION ROOM OPENS TONIGHT, JANUARY 5TH @ 5PM!

MINISTRIES

COMMUN

Thank you for the Christmas "goodie" bags. Your kindness & generosity is a blessing to each of us!

Linwood Elementary Staff

RE-STOCK THE RESOURCE ROOM @ LINWOOD ELEMENTARY

Full size box of tissues
Notebook paper
Ticonderoga pencils
Erasers
Rulers
Crayola Crayons
Dry Erase markers
Glue sticks
Clorox Wipes
Sticky note pads
Sharpies
Stress balls

Rubix cubes

ies	Playdough	1 1/2" binders
	Stickers	Bright colored card stock
	Kinetic sand	Staples
	Board games	Flair pens (for grading)
	Treasure chest trinkets	Headphones
	Elmers glue	Thinking putty
	Crayola markers	Travel size magnadoodles
	Scotch tape	Wiki sticks
	Masking tape	Figits
	Construction paper	Sweat pants (elastic waist
	Colored Gel pens	pants) Lg bottle hand sanitizer
	Weighted blankets	
	White board cleaner	





Sign - up in your Sunday School class to compete for the best chili or just help feed the crowd for the Trivia Challenge.



VENTS

January 8th @ 6:30pm in the Chapel.

AHEAD

- Jan 12 Jan 15 Jan 16
- Jan 18 Jan 19 Jan 23 Jan 26 Feb 8 Feb 11

Discipleship Committee Meeting NMI Council Meeting **Board Meeting** Kids Quiz [WFC] SIGN Bible Study & Lunch **Questers Movie Night** Kids Trivia Challenge & Chili Cook-off **Church Belles Lunch** Louise Chapman Missionary Meeting